

## Ontario County Office for the Aging 3019 County Complex Dr. Canandaigua, NY 14424 Office: 585-396-4040 or 585-781-1321

Fax: 585-396-7490

\_\_\_\_\_

## 2025 Seniors of the Year Awards Nomination Form

The Ontario County Office for the Aging Advisory Council is seeking nominations for the 2025 SOY Awards (Seniors of the Year). The purpose of this award is to acknowledge older adults who have made a significant contribution to our community during the past year through voluntary work.

To be eligible all nominees must:

- Be a resident of Ontario County
- Must not have been recognized in the past five years
- Be 60 years of age or older
- Have a record of unpaid volunteer community service
- One nominee per organization

Entries must be received by February 14, 2025 Email to Chelsea.carey@ontariocountyny.gov

Name of person you are nominating:		
Nominee's Mailing Address:		
Nominee's City, Zip		
Village of:	Town of:	
Town Supervisor:		
Nominee's Phone Number:		
Nominee's Email Address:		
Nominee's Age:		
Where did the nominee attend college?		
Who are their Spouse/Children:		
What was/is their career:		
How long have they been a resident of Ontario County?		

Quote about volunteerism from nominee:	
Does this person know you are nominating him/her?	
boes this person know you are nonlinating him/her?	
Your name:	
Your email address:	
Your phone number:	
Your relationship to the nominee:	
Your organization, if any:	
REASONS FOR NOMINATION: (use reverse side or additional naper if necessary)	Include a brief

REASONS FOR NOMINATION: (use reverse side or additional paper if necessary). Include a brief biography, contributions to the community as a volunteer for which the person is nominated; other significant contributions and achievements in a volunteer capacity; any other relevant background details:

Send completed nomination form to:

2025 Seniors of the Year Awards
Ontario County Office for the Aging
3019 County Complex Drive
Canandaigua, New York 14424
Please call 585-396-4409 or 315-781-1321 if you have any questions.
Or email to <a href="mailto:chelsea.carey@ontariocountyny.gov">chelsea.carey@ontariocountyny.gov</a>